including lease agreements, to cover extraordinary capital expenditures for which the District Council deems the 

Capital Reserve Fund either insufficient or inappropriate to pay. Debt obligations must first be passed by the 

majority of the District Council. Debt obligations exceeding seventy-five thousand ($75,000) in any fiscal year 

must additionally be approved by at least two-thirds of the qualified voters through a referendum at the Annual 

Meeting or a special meeting. 

Purpose: This proposal is a check and balance provision before incurring large debt by giving the voters a voice about